
 
 

1 
 

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE 

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

Amendment No. 4 

Lift Station Improvements 
 

 

This Amendment No. 4 to Agreement for Consulting Services is entered into this ____ day 

of January, 2023 by and between the City of Snoqualmie, a Washington municipal corporation 

(“City”) and RH2 Engineering, Inc., a Washington corporation (“Consultant”). City and Consultant 

are collectively referred to herein as “the Parties.”  
 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement for Consultant 

Services on January 29, 2022 (“Agreement”), which provided for Consultant to complete design 

of the 2020 Lift Station Improvements; and 

 

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2020, Council approved Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement that 

included geotechnical and permitting services; and 

 

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2020, Council approved Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement that 

included services during construction at Lift Station 2 and additional permitting services; and 

 

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2021, Council approved Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement that 

included services during bidding and construction at Railroad Avenue Lift Station; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has requested Consultant to provide additional services including services 

during construction and equipment commissioning at the Railroad Avenue Lift Station 

Improvements Project; and  

 

WHEREAS, Consultant has the resources and capability to perform this work and has provided 

a scope of work and an hour and fee estimate for such additional work; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows: 

 

  Section 1. Scope of Work Amended. Exhibit A (“Scope of Work”) to the January 29, 

2022 Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional work tasks set forth in Exhibit A to 

this Amendment No. 4.  

 

Section 2. Compensation Amended. Section 2 of the January 29, 2022 Agreement 

(“Compensation”) is hereby amended to increase the total compensation to be paid Consultant 

for the work from $366,126.00 to $390,626.  

  

 Section 3. Exhibit B (“Compensation”) Amended. Exhibit B to the January 29, 2022  

Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional compensation and fee details set forth in 

Exhibit B to this Amendment No. 4.  
 



 
 

2 
 

  

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE,  
WASHINGTON 
 

By:_______________________ 

Its: Mayor 

 

Date:______________________ 

 

CONSULTANT – RH2.                                                                
 
 

By:___________________________ 
 

Typed/Printed Name:__________________ 

 

Its:__________________________________ 

 

Date:_______________________________ 

ATTEST: 
 

 

 

Deana Dean, City Clerk 

Date:                               

 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

Bob C.  Sterbank, City Attorney 
Date:______________________ 


